RECEIVED

U.S. DISTRICT COURT

WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

NOV 0 8 2024

BY:

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

DANIEL J. McCOY, CLERK

ORDER

With approval of the Article III Judges of the Court and in accordance with the Resolution

Forming a Civil Pro Bono Panel executed on January 3, 2019, by the Chief Judge of the Western

District of Louisiana;

IT IS ORDERED that the Civil Pro Bono Panel program shall be extended for an additional

term of one (1) year, beginning January 1, 2025; subject to interim review as deemed necessary by

the Article III Judges of this Court; and subject to review by this Court and the Article III Judges

at the expiration of the 2025 calendar year term in accordance with the original Resolution, except

as specifically amended per this Order below.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED the Court has approved the expenditure of no more than Fifty

Thousand Dollars (\$50,000) payable from the court administration fund to provide funding for this

one (1) year extension of the program; as described in the provisions of the original Resolution

dated January 3, 2019; and subject to interim review and modification as deemed necessary by the

Article III Judges of this Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED this Order shall be attached to the initial authorized

Resolution dated January 3, 2019, and is deemed an addendum thereto.

THUS, DONE and SIGNED in Monroe, Louisiana on this the 8th day of November 2024.

TERRY A. DOUGHTY

CHIEF JUDGE